
Spring 2020 Schedule SPRING 2020 
Draft M (January 3, 2020) 
 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

8:00-
9:20 

  Contracts (3) - Bishop        118 
 (8:30-9:20) 
Federal Cts-Newsom          120 
(8:00-9:15) 
 

 Evidence(1) – Albin            120 
(8:00-9:15) 
Fed.Inc.Tax I – Rawls           115 
(8:00-9:15) 

 
 

  Contracts (3) - Bishop     118 
 (8:30-9:20) 
Federal Cts-Newsom        120 
(8:00-9:15) 
 
 
 

STARTING 8:30 
AL Legis&Pol’y—McCurley 
(8:30-10:10)                       121 
 

 Evidence(1) – Albin          120 
(8:00-9:15) 
Fed.Inc.Tax I – Rawls        115 
 (8:00-9:15) 
Adv Trial Civil–Williams    306   
(8:20-10:50) (E)           
 

 

 9:00- 
10:15 

Civ. Pro. (3)-Strickland       120 
 (10:00-11:15) 
Prof Resp.—Carroll             114 
(9:00-9:50) 
Local Government-DeBow  115  
                                                 

  
 
 
  
 
 

 

 Evidence(1) – Albin            120 
(8:00-9:15) 
Sec Trans -Walthall              114 
(9:00-10:15) 
Crim Pro II – Davis              118 
(9:00-9:50) 
Payment Sys—Kuruk          123 

 
 

STARTING 10:00 
Property (2) – Roberts        118 
 (10:00-11:15) 

 
  
   
                        
 
 

Civ. Pro. (3)-Strickland       120 
 (10:00-11:15) 
AL Legis&Pol’y—McCurley 
(8:30-10:10)                         121 

Estate and Trust Admin—
DiRusso(R)or(E)*** 
 (9:00-11:30)                        123 
Prof Resp.—Carroll           114 
(9:00-9:50) 
Local Government-DeBow 115 

                                                            
STARTING 10:00 

Property (2) – Roberts        118 
 (10:00-11:15) 
 

 Evidence(1) – Albin          120 
(8:00-9:15) 
 Sec Trans -Walthall           114 
(9:00-10:15) 
Adv Trial Civil–Williams    306   
(8:20-10:50) (E)           
Crim Pro II – Davis             118 
(9:00-9:50) 
Payment Sys—Kuruk        123 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STARTING AT 10:00 
Property (2) –Roberts   118 
(9:30-10:45) 
Property(3) – DeBow    120 

(9:30-10:45) 

10:30
11:45 
 

Civ. Pro. (3)-Strickland       120 
 (10:00-11:15) 
  
Muni.Cts – Bishop               121   
 
  

 Property (2) – Roberts       118 
(10:00-11:15) 
Wills—DiRusso                     114 

STARTS AT 11:00 
Int’l Bus. Trans(R)—Kuruk  026 
(11:00-1:30) 

Civ. Pro. (3)-Strickland       120 
 (10:00-11:15) 
Property (2) – Roberts     118 
(10:00-11:15) 
Muni.Cts – Bishop              121 

Estate and Trust Admin—
DiRusso(R)or(E)*** 
 (9:00-11:30)                         123 
 
 

Adv Trial Civil–Williams    306   
(8:20-10:50) (E)           

 
 
________________________ 

      MEETINGS  11:00-12:00 
 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

Property (2) –Roberts   118 
(9:30-10:45) 
 Property(3) – DeBow    120 
(9:30-10:45) 
 
Called to the Bar           101 
(11:00-11:45)) 
   

 
 

12:00
-1:15 

Evidence(2)—  Young         114         
Govt Reg Bus– Stone         123               
Damages – Martin             118 
Con.Law (3) – Ross             121  
              
 
  

 Prod. Liability–Martin         115 
Int’l Bus. Trans(R)—Kuruk    026 
(11:00-1:30) 
Crim Pro I—Davis                 118 
 
----------------------------------------- 
LLR(5)-Anderson                    120  
LLR(6)-Taaffe                          306 
LLR(7)-Baggett                        123              
LLR(8)-Andrews                      121 
    (All LLR 12:00 -1:15) 

Evidence(2)—  Young        114        
Govt Reg Bus– Stone         123               
Damages – Martin             118      
Con.Law (3) – Ross             121 
 

 Prod. Liability–Martin        115 
 Crim Pro I—Davis               118   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
------------------------------------- 
LLR(5)-Anderson           120  
LLR(6)-Taaffe                 306 
LLR(7)-Baggett              123              
LLR(8)-Andrews            121 
    (All LLR 12:00 -1:15) 

1:30- 
2:45 

 Evidence (3) – McCarthy      120         
Con Law (1) Denning              118 
Med’r  Prac(E)–Carroll 
 (1:30-4:15)                  226 & 235 

Adv Legal Tech-Simms          114            
(1:30-2:20) 
 

Con Law(2) – Smolin              114 
Int’l Bus. Trans—Kuruk         026 
(11:00-1:30) 
Adv. Legal Research ---Laughlin  
(1:40-2:30)                               115 
 
 
----------------------------------------- 
LLR(1)-Anderson                 120                            
LLR(2)-Taaffe                       306 
LLR(3)-Baggett                    123 
LLR(4)-Andrews                  121 
    (All LLR 1:30-2:45)                              

  Evidence (3) – McCarthy 120 
Con Law (1) Denning            118 
 
 

 

Con Law(2) – Smolin          114 
Adv. Legal Research ---Laughlin  
 1:30-2:20                              115 
Sel Top Con Law(R)-Denning 
    (12:00-1:40)                    123                          

Deposition & Tech(E)  306,304 
DiLorenzo (2:30-5:00) 
 
            

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
------------------------------- 
LLR(1)-Anderson        120                            
LLR(2)-Taaffe               306 
LLR(3)-Baggett             123 
LLR(4)-Andrews           121 
    (All LLR 1:30-2:45)                              

3:00-  
4:15 

Contracts (2)—Stone            120 
(3:00-3:50) 
Bioethics – Smolin                 121 
LOPM(E)–Ennis                      123                
Med’r  Prac(E)-Carroll          
(1:30-4:15)                  226 & 235 
Am.Con.Hist.—Ross              115 
**Adv. Dom. Relations - Fann 
 (3:30-4:20)                           306 
Pretrial Prac.(E)-Putnam     118 
 
 

Civ. Pro. (2)–Ross                 114 
 Property(3) – DeBow         120 
 Basic Skills(E)- Carroll          101 
306,121 
Pship Tax-Roberts                 123 
ALPP – Walthall                    118 
(3Ls and Permission of 
Instructor Only) 
Sel Topics Evidence Young                         
(3:00-4:40) R or E              FL RM 

Contracts (2)—Stone         120 
(3:00-3:50) 
LOPM(E)–Ennis                   123                  
Bioethics – Smolin              121 
Sports Law (Professional) 
Jackson   (3:00-4:40)          114 
* Extern. Seminar–Young(E)   
                                               306 
  Am.Con.Hist.—Ross         115 
Pretrial Prac.(E)-Putnam   118 
              

Civ. Pro. (2)-Ross                 114 
 Property(3) – DeBow         120 
Pship Tax-Roberts                123 
ALPP --   Walthall                 118   
(3Ls and Permission of 
Instructor Only)   
Rep.Small Businesses(E)    115 
Nixon (3:00-4:40) 

Deposition & Tech(E)  306,304 
DiLorenzo (2:30-5:00) 
 
 

 

4:30- 
6:10 

Insurance–Hogewood          120 
(4:30-5:45) 
Dom. Relations – Fann        114 
 (4:30-7:00) 
**Adv. Dom. Relations - Fann 
 (3:30-4:20)                           306 
Conflicts-Hogewood           118 
(4:30-5:45) 
 

 

Negotiation(1)(E)      VanPelt  
(4:30-7:00)                   LSBL 026 
Sel Topics Evidence Young FLRM 
(3:00-4:40) R or E 

 
 
 
 
 

Insurance–Hogewood        120 
(4:30-5:45) 
Sports Law (Professional) 
Jackson    (3:00-4:40)         114 
Conflicts-Hogewood           118 
(4:30-5:45) 

 
 
 

Rep.Small Businesses (E)   115 
Nixon (3:00-4:40) 

Deposition & Tech(E)  306,304 
DiLorenzo (2:30-5:00) 

 

 
 
 
 

 



Spring 2020 Schedule SPRING 2020 
Draft M (January 3, 2020) 
 

 

 Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Required Upper Level Courses 

R = satisfies the upper level writing requirement 

E  = satisfies the upper level experiential learning requirement 

 

 ONLINE COURSES:  

Sales:  Bolla 
1/3 WEB-ENHANCED COURSES (counts as online credit): 

  Wills, Trusts & Estates (DiRusso only) 
 

Cumberland’s Academic Standards limit of registration to a maximum of four online credit hours in any term has been 

changed to meet the ABA’s changes to online limits.  Beginning with the summer 2019 term, there is no longer a limit 

for enrollment in online course hours per term.  However, a student cannot take more than 15 credit hours toward the 

90 required for award of the J.D. degree for courses qualifying under this standard. 

Courses that satisfy more than one requirement (ie. RE) students may use this course to satisfy only one requirement. 

**Beginning with the Class of 2019, students must graduate with six (6) hours of experiential learning courses. 

     

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
* Externship Seminar will have an extended class meeting on Friday, January 10, 2020 from 9:00 a.m. to  
1:30 p. m.   Attendance at this session is mandatory.  We will then have fewer meetings at our regular time on 
Wednesday afternoon during the rest of the semester. 
 
** Advanced Domestic Relations: (2 hr. pass/fail Monday, 3:30-4:20) 
Pre-Requisite:  To be eligible to take this course a student must have either already taken, or currently be 
enrolled in, Law 662 Domestic Relations.  This course is limited to 10 students. 

  
***Estate and Trust Administration is listed on the grid as satisfying either experiential learning credit 
hours or the writing requirement.  After the spring term begins, you will give your choice of requirement 
to Professor DiRusso.   
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    
 

 
 
 
 

STARTING 5:00 
Est. Planning-Stephens       115 
(5:00-7:30) 
Bus. Bankruptcy-Bender     120 
(5:00-6:40) 
                  
 

Starting 6:00 
Oil & Gas-Rodgers               123 
(6:00-7:40)    
 

 
 

STARTING 5:00 
Complex Lit-Proctor            123 
(5:00-6:40) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
-------------------------------------- 
Basic Skills (small groups) 
(6:00-8:30)    101, 121, 306 

STARTING 5:00 
Negotiation (2)(E) – VanPelt  
 (5:00-7:30)               LSBL 026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
------------------------------ 
Basic Skills (small groups) 
 (6:00-8:30)    101, 121, 306 
 
 

 
 
6:15- 
8:45 

Dom. Relations – Fann        114 
      (4:30-7:00) 
 
 
 
 
 

Negotiation(1)(E)  VanPelt 
     (4:30-7:00)              LSBL 026 
Est. Planning-Stephens       115 
     (5:00-7:30) 
Bus. Bankruptcy-Bender     120 
(5:00-6:40) 
Oil & Gas-Rodgers                123 
(6:00-7:40) 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Complex Lit-Proctor            123 
       (5:00-6:40) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
-------------------------------------- 

Basic Skills (small groups 
(6:00-8:30)    101, 121, 306 

Negotiation (2)(E) - VanPelt  
       (5:00-7:30)          LSBL 026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
---------------------------------- 
Basic Skills (small groups) 
(6:00-8:30)     101, 121, 306 

 

      


